
 

  

Total No Land Total Ad Valorem Total

Average 

Rates Actual

of Assess Value Base Rate Base Amount Dollar Rate Ad Valorem  Total Rate Levy 

 Per 

Assessment % Yield per

Category

1 Residential Tenterfield 1595 89,316,460 9.34% $329.00 $524,755.00 $0.00599576 535,520.06$       1,060,275.06$    664.75$          49.49% 21.91%

4 Residential Tenterfield (Urban) 8 1715000.00 0.18% $329.00 $2,632.00 $0.00494219 8,475.86$          11,107.86$        1,388.48$       23.69% 0.23%

5 Residential Other 1452 140435713.00 14.69% $155.00 $225,060.00 $0.00459599 645,441.13$       870,501.13$       599.52$          25.85% 17.98%

6 Residential Urbenville 130 5152200.00 0.54% $294.00 $38,220.00 $0.00781108 40,244.25$        78,464.25$        603.57$          48.71% 1.62%

7 Residential Jennings 106 3886300.00 0.41% $294.00 $31,164.00 $0.00827829 32,171.92$        63,335.92$        597.51$          49.20% 1.31%

8 Residential Drake 80 2420280.00 0.25% $294.00 $23,520.00 $0.01005773 24,342.52$        47,862.52$        598.28$          49.14% 0.99%

9 Farmland General 1464 698413770.00 73.04% $423.00 $619,272.00 $0.00250159 1,747,144.90$    2,366,416.90$    1,616.40$       26.17% 48.89%

10 Business Tenterfield 193 10920010.00 1.14% $567.00 $109,431.00 $0.01749100 191,001.89$       300,432.89$       1,556.65$       36.42% 6.21%

11 Business Other 16 2695070.00 0.28% $288.00 $4,608.00 $0.00500483 13,488.37$        18,096.37$        1,131.02$       25.46% 0.37%

12 Business Urbenville 14 563400.00 0.06% $270.00 $3,780.00 $0.00731999 4,124.08$          7,904.08$          564.58$          47.82% 0.16%

13 Business Jennings 2 124200.00 0.01% $270.00 $540.00 $0.00499813 620.77$             1,160.77$          580.38$          46.52% 0.02%

14 Business Drake 8 272000.00 0.03% $270.00 $2,160.00 $0.00839407 2,283.19$          4,443.19$          555.40$          48.61% 0.09%

15 Mining 10 279640.00 0.03% $459.00 $4,590.00 $0.01999700 5,591.96$          10,181.96$        1,018.20$       45.08% 0.21%

TOTALS 5078 956,194,043 100% $1,589,732.00 3,250,450.90$    4,840,182.90$    100.00%

TENTERFIELD SHIRE COUNCIL

Ordinary Rating Structure 2022-2023 - 0.7% INCREASE

Rate

Code Rate Category

Percentage of 

Total Land 

Value

% of income 

from the base



 

  

Total No Land Total Ad Valorem Total

Average 

Rates Actual

of Assess Value Base Rate Base Amount Dollar Rate Ad Valorem  Total Rate Levy 

 Per 

Assessment % Yield per

Category

1 Residential Tenterfield 1602 89,998,380 9.38% $342.00 $547,884.00 $0.00622758 560,472.28$       1,108,356.28$    691.86$          49.43% 21.98% 27.11$            0.52$         

4 Residential Tenterfield (Urban) 8 1715000.00 0.18% $342.00 $2,736.00 $0.00512976 8,797.54$          11,533.54$        1,441.69$       23.72% 0.23% 53.21$            1.02$         

5 Residential Other 1479 142529833.00 14.86% $161.00 $238,119.00 $0.00476902 679,727.85$       917,846.85$       620.59$          25.94% 18.20% 21.07$            0.41$         

6 Residential Urbenville 130 5152200.00 0.54% $305.00 $39,650.00 $0.00811915 41,831.46$        81,481.46$        626.78$          48.66% 1.62% 23.21$            0.45$         

7 Residential Jennings 105 3874200.00 0.40% $305.00 $32,025.00 $0.00860598 33,341.28$        65,366.28$        622.54$          48.99% 1.30% 25.03$            0.48$         

8 Residential Drake 81 2452680.00 0.26% $305.00 $24,705.00 $0.01046015 25,655.41$        50,360.41$        621.73$          49.06% 1.00% 23.45$            0.45$         

9 Farmland General 1467 698510770.00 72.84% $441.00 $646,947.00 $0.00258729 1,807,252.03$    2,454,199.03$    1,672.94$       26.36% 48.66% 56.53$            1.09$         

10 Business Tenterfield 192 10835610.00 1.13% $590.00 $113,280.00 $0.01820562 197,269.02$       310,549.02$       1,617.44$       36.48% 6.16% 60.80$            1.17$         

11 Business Other 16 2695070.00 0.28% $299.00 $4,784.00 $0.00519503 14,000.98$        18,784.98$        1,174.06$       25.47% 0.37% 43.04$            0.83$         

12 Business Urbenville 14 563400.00 0.06% $280.00 $3,920.00 $0.00760743 4,286.03$          8,206.03$          586.14$          47.77% 0.16% 21.57$            0.41$         

13 Business Jennings 2 124200.00 0.01% $280.00 $560.00 $0.00518805 644.36$             1,204.36$          602.18$          46.50% 0.02% 21.79$            0.42$         

14 Business Drake 8 272000.00 0.03% $280.00 $2,240.00 $0.00872662 2,373.64$          4,613.64$          576.71$          48.55% 0.09% 21.31$            0.41$         

15 Mining 10 279640.00 0.03% $477.00 $4,770.00 $0.02081687 5,821.23$          10,591.23$        1,059.12$       45.04% 0.21% 40.93$            0.79$         

TOTALS 5114 959,002,983 100% $1,661,620.00 3,381,473.10$    5,043,093.10$    100.00%

TENTERFIELD SHIRE COUNCIL

Ordinary Rating Structure 2023-2024 - 4.2% RATE PEG

Rate

Code Rate Category

Percentage of 

Total Land 

Value

% of income 

from the base Average 

Increase from 

2022/2023

Average 

increase 

weekly 

from 

2023/2024



 

  

Total No Land Total Ad Valorem Total

Average 

Rates Actual

of Assess Value Base Rate Base Amount Dollar Rate Ad Valorem  Total Rate Levy 

 Per 

Assessment % Yield per

Category

1 Residential Tenterfield 1598 89,687,760 9.36% $465.00 $743,070.00 $0.00857394 768,977.19$       1,512,047.19$    946.21$          49.14% 21.85% 281.46$           5.41$         

4 Residential Tenterfield (Urban) 8 1715000.00 0.18% $465.00 $3,720.00 $0.00706733 12,120.47$        15,840.47$        1,980.06$       23.48% 0.23% 591.58$           11.38$        

5 Residential Other 1474 142074038.00 14.83% $220.00 $324,280.00 $0.00657227 933,748.33$       1,258,028.33$    853.48$          25.78% 18.18% 253.96$           4.88$         

6 Residential Urbenville 130 5152200.00 0.54% $417.00 $54,210.00 $0.01116984 57,549.27$        111,759.27$       859.69$          48.51% 1.61% 256.12$           4.93$         

7 Residential Jennings 105 3874200.00 0.40% $417.00 $43,785.00 $0.01183795 45,862.60$        89,647.60$        853.79$          48.84% 1.30% 256.28$           4.93$         

8 Residential Drake 82 2463880.00 0.26% $417.00 $34,194.00 $0.01438255 35,436.89$        69,630.89$        849.16$          49.11% 1.01% 250.88$           4.82$         

9 Farmland General 1463 698419270.00 72.89% $602.00 $880,726.00 $0.00357727 2,498,436.89$    3,379,162.89$    2,309.75$       26.06% 48.82% 693.34$           13.33$        

10 Business Tenterfield 192 10835610.00 1.13% $806.00 $154,752.00 $0.02501213 271,021.69$       425,773.69$       2,217.57$       36.35% 6.15% 660.92$           12.71$        

11 Business Other 16 2695070.00 0.28% $409.00 $6,544.00 $0.00715691 19,288.37$        25,832.37$        1,614.52$       25.33% 0.37% 483.50$           9.30$         

12 Business Urbenville 14 563400.00 0.06% $382.00 $5,348.00 $0.01046759 5,897.44$          11,245.44$        803.25$          47.56% 0.16% 238.67$           4.59$         

13 Business Jennings 2 124200.00 0.01% $382.00 $764.00 $0.00714733 887.70$             1,651.70$          825.85$          46.26% 0.02% 245.47$           4.72$         

14 Business Drake 8 272000.00 0.03% $382.00 $3,056.00 $0.01200352 3,264.96$          6,320.96$          790.12$          48.35% 0.09% 234.72$           4.51$         

15 Mining 10 279640.00 0.03% $652.00 $6,520.00 $0.02859571 7,996.50$          14,516.50$        1,451.65$       44.91% 0.21% 433.45$           8.34$         

TOTALS 5102 958,156,268 100% $2,260,969.00 4,660,488.28$    6,921,457.28$    100.00%

TENTERFIELD SHIRE COUNCIL

SRV Ordinary Rating Structure 2023-2024 - 43.0% INCREASE INCLUDING RATE PEG

Rate

Code Rate Category

Percentage of 

Total Land 

Value

% of income 

from the base Average 

Increase from 

2022/2023

Average 

increase 

weekly 

from 

2023/2024



 

Total No Land Total Ad Valorem Total

Average 

Rates Actual

of Assess Value Base Rate Base Amount Dollar Rate Ad Valorem  Total Rate Levy 

 Per 

Assessment % Yield per

Category

1 Residential Tenterfield 1598 89,687,760 9.36% $666.00 $1,064,268.00 $0.01226073 1,099,637.38$    2,163,905.38$    1,354.13$       49.18% 21.86% 407.92$                689.38$              7.84$         

4 Residential Tenterfield (Urban) 8 1715000.00 0.18% $666.00 $5,328.00 $0.01010628 17,332.28$        22,660.28$        2,832.53$       23.51% 0.23% 852.48$                1,444.05$           16.39$        

5 Residential Other 1474 142074038.00 14.83% $316.00 $465,784.00 $0.00939834 1,335,260.11$    1,801,044.11$    1,221.88$       25.86% 18.20% 368.40$                622.36$              7.08$         

6 Residential Urbenville 130 5152200.00 0.54% $596.00 $77,480.00 $0.01597288 82,295.46$        159,775.46$       1,229.04$       48.49% 1.61% 369.36$                625.47$              7.10$         

7 Residential Jennings 105 3874200.00 0.40% $596.00 $62,580.00 $0.01692828 65,583.52$        128,163.52$       1,220.60$       48.83% 1.29% 366.82$                623.10$              7.05$         

8 Residential Drake 82 2463880.00 0.26% $596.00 $48,872.00 $0.02056705 50,674.75$        99,546.75$        1,213.98$       49.09% 1.01% 364.83$                615.70$              7.02$         

9 Farmland General 1463 698419270.00 72.89% $858.00 $1,255,254.00 $0.00511550 3,572,764.75$    4,828,018.75$    3,300.08$       26.00% 48.78% 990.33$                1,683.68$           19.04$        

10 Business Tenterfield 192 10835610.00 1.13% $1,155.00 $221,760.00 $0.03576735 387,561.01$       609,321.01$       3,173.55$       36.39% 6.16% 955.98$                1,616.90$           18.38$        

11 Business Other 16 2695070.00 0.28% $586.00 $9,376.00 $0.01023438 27,582.36$        36,958.36$        2,309.90$       25.37% 0.37% 695.37$                1,178.87$           13.37$        

12 Business Urbenville 14 563400.00 0.06% $548.00 $7,672.00 $0.01496865 8,433.34$          16,105.34$        1,150.38$       47.64% 0.16% 347.14$                585.80$              6.68$         

13 Business Jennings 2 124200.00 0.01% $548.00 $1,096.00 $0.01022068 1,269.41$          2,365.41$          1,182.70$       46.33% 0.02% 356.86$                602.32$              6.86$         

14 Business Drake 8 272000.00 0.03% $548.00 $4,384.00 $0.01716503 4,668.89$          9,052.89$          1,131.61$       48.43% 0.09% 341.49$                576.21$              6.57$         

15 Mining 10 279640.00 0.03% $933.00 $9,330.00 $0.04089187 11,435.00$        20,765.00$        2,076.50$       44.93% 0.21% 624.85$                1,058.30$           12.02$        

TOTALS 5102 958,156,268 100% $3,233,184.00 6,664,498.25$    9,897,682.25$    100.00%

TENTERFIELD SHIRE COUNCIL

SRV Ordinary Rating Structure 2024-2025 - 43.0% INCREASE INCLUDING RATE PEG

Rate

Code Rate Category

Percentage of 

Total Land 

Value

% of income 

from the base Total average 

increase of rates 

over the 2 years

Average Increase 

from 2023/2024

Average 

increase 

weekly of 

2024/2025


